

To finalize your tournament, please complete and return this form to Nina Krats nkrats@ssprd.org or Todd Marley at Toddm@sspr.org. Execution of this agreement by the Authorized Tournament Director or Contact Person binds all participants and volunteers to abide by the South Suburban Golf Course rules, regulations, and cart lease agreements.

South Suburban Golf Course (SSGC) hereby contracts with the undersigned for the use of the South Suburban Golf Course for the following private event.

Tournament Name		_ Date
Tournament Contact:		
Email	Phone	
Number of players St	art time	Cost
Additional items		

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. DEPOSIT/ PAYMENT: A \$500.00 deposit is required at time of booking for Shotgun Tournaments Only. Any deposits will be deducted from the final bill. All Tee time tournaments are paid in full at the time of booking. Payment for the final cost of the tournament, including all golf-related charges 7 days before your event, unless prior arrangements have been made. No refunds will be given for no shows.
- **2. DRESS CODE:** Golfers, spectators, volunteers, and sponsors must follow the dress code while on the golf course.
- **3. MANDATORY SPIKE-LESS SHOES:** South Suburban adheres to a mandatory spike-less golf shoe policy.
- 4. **PACE OF PLAY:** All players must maintain a pace of 2 hours and 20 minutes per 9 holes. Groups delaying play will be asked to catch up or skip a hole, if necessary. Non-compliance may result in removal from the golf course and cancellation of further events.

- 5. LIABILITY: Client is liable for any damage to SSGC caused by Client or Client's guests, or by their use of the premises and will reimburse SSGC for the cost of any repair or replacement deemed necessary by SSGC. Golfers are liable for any damage to golf carts, homes or private property adjacent to golf course. Please notify golf pro shop of incidents. Under no circumstance, including cancellation by SSGC, is SSGC or South Suburban Park and Recreation District responsible for any expenses relating to the event. Client acknowledges that SSGC and its employees are not responsible for any property brought to the golf course by Client or Client's guests.
- 6. **INDEMNIFICATION**. Client agrees to release and indemnify SSGC, South Suburban Park and Recreation District, its officers, employees, contractors, and insurers from all liability and claims arising out of, or related to the event, whether asserted by Client, Client's guests or insurers, or other parties, except liability resulting from gross negligence or willful misconduct of the released parties.
- 7. **FOOD AND BEVERAGE:** No outside food or beverage (alcoholic or non-alcoholic) may be brought onto or removed from the SSGC premises. SSGC reserves the right to confiscate said food or beverage. Any person purchasing alcoholic beverages must have a valid I.D.
- **8. DISCLAIMER**: SSGC is not responsible for loss or damage that might occur to property, gifts, or equipment during the event.
- 9. **CANCELLATION:** All cancellations must be made at least 7 days prior to a scheduled event. Failure to meet this cancellation guideline will result in forfeiture of any deposits.
- 10. INCLEMENT WEATHER: If the course closes due to bad weather, the tournament will be rescheduled to a later date. If rescheduling is not possible, a refund check will be issued by South Suburban Park & Recreation District within 21 days. During inclement weather, if the course is playable, the regular rain check policy will be in full effect.

By signing below, Client acknowledges that he/she has read, understands, and will abide by the terms and conditions set forth herein.

Signature:		
Printed Name:		
Title:		
South Suburban Golf Course Staff:		
Printed Name:		
Title:	Data	

CLIENT: